European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 11 Girls, 400m Freestyle
26.07.2025 - 10:32

12 - 18 years
Results Prelim

Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team
Open Female

1. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia
2. Csenge Hotz 17 S10 Hungary
3. Johanna Doehler 15 S13 Germany
4. Marija Badrov 17 S9 Croatia
5. Berta Colomer | Roura 17 S10 Spain
6. Chams Rochdi 16 S8 France
7. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany
8. Alexandra Borska 17 S8 Czech Republic
9. Nikola Badowska 18 S9 Poland
10. Julia Soltysik 14 S10 Poland
11. Irem Serra Kirtik 15 S10 Turkiye
12. Sofia Joyella Gagliardo Gurrieri 18 S8 Italy
13. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 S6 Spain
14. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 S9 Spain
15. Emilia Lewandowska 13 S8 Poland
16. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 S7 Spain
17. Melisa Sahin 16 S10 Turkiye
18. Emma Pascot 16 S13 France
Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 S9 Turkiye
20. Signe Bergqvist 16 S7 Sweden
21. Karla Pavlovic 14 S10 Croatia
22. Nisanur Kocabas 13 S6 Germany
23. Yaiza Mata Orive 16 S10 Spain
24. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 S8 Turkiye
25. Kalina Stoyanova 13 S10 Bulgaria
26. Jenna Gorter 18 S9 Netherlands
27. Nina Biadov 16 S9 Slovenia
28. Julie Veron 18 S9 France
29. Isabel Shihuaying de La Cruz Flore:17 S6 Spain
30. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 S8 Czech Republic
31. Ceren Yergezen 17 S13 Turkiye
32. Nini Geladze 14 S10 Georgia
33. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye
34. Lise Casagrande 13 S12 Belgium
35. Mila Vervoort 17 S6 Belgium

Junior Female (2010-2013)

1. Johanna Doehler 15 S13 Germany
2. Julia Soltysik 14 S10 Poland
3. Irem Serra Kirtik 15 S10 Turkiye
4. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 S9 Spain
5. Emilia Lewandowska 13 S8 Poland
6. Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 S9 Turkiye
7. Karla Pavlovic 14 S10 Croatia
8. Nisanur Kocabas 13 S6 Germany
9. Kalina Stoyanova 13 S10 Bulgaria
10. Nini Geladze 14 S10 Georgia
11. Lise Casagrande 13 S12 Belgium

Time

4:51.09
4:55.57
4:50.44
5:19.68
5:10.41
5:35.98
5:58.89
5:49.67
5:41.46
5:28.41
5:28.94
5:54.46
6:26.26
5:48.54
6:02.31
6:23.69
5:38.44
5:34.20
5:57.76
6:31.45
5:45.83
6:45.91
5:48.93
6:21.31
5:56.39
6:14.32
6:16.27
6:16.86
7:08.72
6:41.63
6:08.55
6:21.04
7:22.42
7:08.91
9:18.93

4:50.44
5:28.41
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7:08.91
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N: New Athlete
R: Review Athlete
All Others: Refer to WPS CoE's
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 11, Girls, 400m Freestyle, Prelim

Senior Female (2007-2009)

1. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 4:51.09 919 9
2. Csenge Hotz 17 S10 Hungary 4:55.57 783 12+
3. Marija Badrov 17 S9 Croatia 5:19.68 678 9
4. Berta Colomer | Roura 17 S10 Spain 5:10.41 641 N
5. Chams Rochdi 16 S8 France 5:35.98 622 A 12+
6. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany 5:58.89 595 A 3,512+
7. Alexandra Borska 17 S8 Czech Republic 5:49.67 496 A 12+
8. Nikola Badowska 18 S9 Poland 5:41.46 471 A 12+
9. Sofia Joyella Gagliardo Gurrieri 18 S8 Italy 5:54.46 452 A 12+
10. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 S6 Spain 6:26.26 446 N
11. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 S7 Spain 6:23.69 383 N
12. Melisa Sahin 16 S10 Turkiye 5:38.44 368 8
13. Emma Pascot 16 S13 France 5:34.20 327
14. Signe Bergqvist 16 S7 Sweden 6:31.45 323 A1l12
15. Yaiza Mata Orive 16 S10 Spain 5:48.93 279 N
16. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 S8 Turkiye 6:21.31 237 A35,12+
17. Jenna Gorter 18 S9 Netherlands 6:14.32 205 1,3,5
18. Nina Biadov 16 S9 Slovenia 6:16.27 193 Al2+
19. Julie Veron 18 S9 France 6:16.86 189 Y 1,35
20. Isabel Shihuaying de La Cruz Flore:17 S6 Spain 7:08.72 159 HA3,5,12+
21. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 S8 Czech Republic 6:41.63 123 N
22. Ceren Yergezen 17 S13 Turkiye 6:08.55 100 T
23. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye 7:22.42 31 TB
24. Mila Vervoort 17 S6 Belgium 9:18.93 EY5

N: New Athlete
R: Review Athlete
All Others: Refer to WPS CoE's
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